Powering Production Through Innovation
Revision B
Release Date: 05/13/2025
About Us................................................................................................................................................
Technical Publications & Resources..........................................................................................
Round/Square Speakers.................................................................................................................
Mobile/Oval Speakers.....................................................................................................................
Chamber Assemblies........................................................................................................................

CS28-02W220-05-1X CS45-04D20-28-1
Page 9
Part
  Number
Product
  Type
Dimensions
  (mm)
Rated/Max Power
  (W)
Resonant
  Frequency (Hz)
SPL Rated
  Power/10cm* (dB)
Impedance(Ω) Termination  IP Rating
CS13-00P20-03-1X Round Receiver  Ø13x3.5 0.01/0.02 200 120 IEC Coupler 32 Solder Pads IP67 Front Face
CS14-00P100-04-1 Planar Round Ø14.55x4.88 0.005/0.01 1,000 114 IEC Coupler 30 Solder Pads No
CS28-02W190-05-1X Round Ø28x5.5 2/2.5 1,900 109 8
Wire
  Leaded with
Connector
IP67
CS28-02W220-05-1X Round  Ø28x5.6 0.5/1 2,200 103 8
Wire
  Leaded with
Connector
IP67
CS28-01W75-06-1X Round  Ø28x6.3 1.5/2 750 103 8
Wire
  Leaded with
Connector
IP67
CS28-02W57-07-1X Round Ø28x7.9 2/4 570 103 4
Wire
  Leaded
IP67 Front Face
CS30-02P65-04-1X Round Ø30x4.5 2/2.2 650 103 4 Solder Pads IPX7 Front face
CS32-01W130-10-1X Round Ø32.4x10.35 1.5/2 1,300 103 8
Wire
  Leaded with
Connector
IP67
CS45-05D13-24-1X Round Ø45x24 5/6 130 104 4
Solder
  Tabs
IP67 Front Face
CS53-00P24-07-1 Planar Round Ø53x7.3 0.02/0.04 240 127 32
Solder
  Pads
No
CS72-00P17-08-1 Planar Round Ø72.5x8.3 0.05/0.1 170 115 12
Solder
  Pads
No
CS13-00S85-04-6 Square 13x13x4.1 0.7/1 850 90 8 Surface Mount No
CS15-00S80-04-1 Square 15x15x4 0.8/1 800 92 8 Surface Mount No
CS18-01S100-05-1 Square 18x18x5.1 1/1.5 1,000 97 8 Surface Mount No
CS32-03W23-16-1X Square 32.7x31.7x16.5 3/4 230 102 8
Wire
  Leaded with
Connector
IP65
CS45-04D20-28-1 Square 45.2x45.2x28.1 5/6 200 111 4
Solder
  Tabs
No
CS52-05D12-31-1 Square 52x52x31.6 5/8 120 109 4
Solder
  Tabs
No
CS134-15D07-55-1 Coaxial Square  135x135x57 15/30 150 120 4
Solder
  Tabs
No
For additional Round/Square Speakers, please visit our website at:

Sample Serving!
Page 11
Part
  Number
Product
  Type
Dimensions
  (mm)
Rated/Max Power
  (W)
Resonant
  Frequency (Hz)
SPL Rated
  Power/10cm *
Impedance(Ω) Termination  IP Rating
CS12-00P43-02-1X Mobile 12x8x2.5 0.7/1 430 89 8 Solder Pads IP67 Front Face
CS13-00P90-03-1X Mobile/Oval 13.5x6.5x3 0.8/1 900 88.5 7 Solder Pads IP67
CS15-01P280-02-1 Mobile 15x7x2 1/1.2 2,800 89 10.2 Solder Pads No
CS15-01P95-03-1X Mobile 15x11x3.5 1/1.3 950 97 8 Solder Pads IP67 Front Face
CS15-01R95-03-2X Mobile 15x11x3.5 1/1.2 950 99 8 Spring IP67 Front Face
CS15-01P100-04-1X Mobile 15x11x4 1/1.2 1,000 99 8 Solder Pads IPX7 Front Face
CS17-01P100-03-1X Mobile 17x12x3.3 1/1.2 1,000 99 8 Solder Pads IP67 Front Face
CS18-01P95-04-1X Mobile 18x13x4.5 1/1.2 950 100 8 Solder Pads IP67 Front Face
CS18-02P110-03-1X Mobile 18x16x3.7 2/2.2 1,100 104 4 Solder Pads IP67 Front Face
CS19-02W100-03-1 Mobile 19x14x3.7 2/2.2 1,000 105 8 Wire Leaded No
CS20-00P27-03-1 Mobile 20x8x3.1 0.1/0.12 270 79 25 Solder Pads No
CS20-02P105-03-1X Mobile 20x14x3.7 2/2.2 1,050 104 4 Solder Pads IPX8 Front Face
CS20-01P63-02-1 Mobile 20x16x2.35 1/1.5 630 94.5 8 Solder Pads No
CS23-01P100-03-1X Mobile 23x11x3.7 1.5/1.7 1,000 103 8 Solder Pads IP67 Front Face
CS23-02P100-03-1X Mobile  23x14x3.7 2.5/2.7 1,000 105.5 4 Solder Pads IPX8 Front Face
CS25-02P95-05-1X Mobile 25x14x5 2/2.2 950 106 4 Solder Pads IP67 Front Face
CS27-01P60-02-1X Mobile 27x12x2.55 1/1.5 600 94 8 Solder Pads IPX7 Front Face
CS34-01P70-03-1 Mobile 34x11x3.8 1.5/2 700 97 8 Solder Pads  IP67 Front Face
CS38-02P50-02-1 Mobile 38x13x2.25 2/3 500 93 4 Solder Pads No
CS40-01P60-05-3X Mobile 40x13x4.5 1/1.2 600 98 8 Solder Pads  IP67 Front Face
For additional Mobile/Oval Speakers, please visit our website at:

material, subassemblies and custom defined wires/connector for easy integration. Best of all, all Chamber Assemblies are fully
acoustically tested prior to shipment so you can rest easy knowing each unit is 100% reliable for your voice to the end user.
Page 13
Part
  Number
Product Type
Dimensions
(mm)
Rated/Max Power
(W)
Resonant
Frequency (Hz)
SPL Rated
Power/10cm *
Impedance(Ω) Termination  IP Rating
CAC22-01W150-07-1X Round Ø22x7.3 1/1.5 1,500 95 8
Wire Leaded with
Connector
IP67
CAC32-02W110-13-1X Round 32x20x13.79 2/2.2 1,100 105 8
Wire Leaded with
Connector
IPX7 Front Face
CAC44-01W85-15-1X Round Ø44x15 1.5/2 850 105 4
Wire Leaded with
Connector
IP67 Front Face
CAC24-01W120-05-1X Oval 24x15x5.8 1/1.3 1,200 95 8
Wire Leaded with
Connector
IPX7 Front Face
CAC42-03W42-28-2X Oval 42.7x34x28 3/4 420 100 4 Wire Leaded IP67
CAC20-01W95-07-1X Square 20x20x7.15 1/1.3 950 94 8 Wire Leaded  IP67 Front Face
CAC25-01W75-07-1X Square 25x25x7 1/1.2 800 93 6 Wire Leaded IPX7
CAC32-02W90-16-1X Square 32x32x16 2/3 900 104 4
Wire Leaded with
Connector
IPX8 Front Face
CAC25-02W100-10-1 Rectangle  25x19x10.8 2/2.2 1,000 102 4
Wire Leaded with
Connector
No
CAC35-01W110-05-2 Rectangle  35x20x5.8 1.5/1.7 1,100 100 8
Wire Leaded with
Connetor
No
CAC36-02W80-09-1 Rectangle 36x26x9.5 2/2.5 800 111 4
Wire Leaded with
Connetor
No
CAC40-02W100-09-1 Rectangle  40x26x9 2/2.2 1,000 102 4
Wire Leaded with
Connetor
No
CAC40-02W90-15-1X Rectangle  40x34x15.6 2/3 900 104 4
Wire Leaded with
Connector
IPX8 Front Face
CAC43-01F64-03-1 Rectangle  43.03x37.3x3.45 1/1.5 640 93.5 8 FPC No

Dimension
 (mm)
Resonant Frequency (Hz)
Min SPL at Vrated/
10cm * (dB)
Rated/Max Input Voltage
  (V)
Termination
CT03E-04S400-1 Electromagnetic 3.2x3.2x2 4,000 72 3/4 Vo-p Surface Mount
CT05E-04S310-1 Electromagnetic 5.5x5.5x2.5 3,100 80 3/4.5 Vo-p Surface Mount
CT06E-05T273-2 Electromagnetic Ø6.5x3.5 2,731 75 3/5 Vo-p PC Pins
CT08E-04S273-9 Electromagnetic 8.5x8.5x3 2,730 88 3.6/4.5 Vo-p Surface Mount
CT08E-04S270-5 Electromagnetic 8.5x8.5x4 2,700 97 3.6/4.5 Vo-p Surface Mount
CT08E-06S300-2 Electromagnetic 8.5x8.5x4 3,000 88 5/6 Vo-p Surface Mount
CT09E-04T273-5 Electromagnetic Ø9x4.3 2,730 86 3/4 Vo-p PC Pins
CT10E-04S283-4 Electromagnetic 10x10x3.5 2,830 93 3.6/4.6 Vo-p Surface Mount
CT10E-04S283-6 Electromagnetic 10x10x3.5 2,830 90 3.6/4.5 Vo-p Surface Mount
CT12E-04S200-1 Electromagnetic Ø12x3.7 2,000 80 3/4 Vo-p Surface Mount
CT12E-06T204-1 Electromagnetic Ø12x9 2,048 85 5/6 Vo-p PC Pins
CT12E-07T240-1X Electromagnetic Ø12x9.55 2,400 85 5/7 Vo-p PC Pins
CT25E-16T75-1 Electromagnetic Ø25x12.5 750 97 12/16 Vo-p PC Pins
CT25E-16T150-1 Electromagnetic Ø25x12.5 1,500 104 12/16 Vo-p PC Pins
CT11P-25S410-2 Piezoelectric  11x9x1.7 4,100 70 5/25 Vp-p Surface Mount
CT12P-25S400-4 Piezoelectric  12.2x12x2.8 4,000 78 3/25 Vp-p Surface Mount
CT18P-18S200-1 Piezoelectric  18x18x8 2,000 90 12/18 Vp-p Surface Mount
CT23P-30S320-2 Piezoelectric  Ø23.3x22 3,200 115 12/15 VDC Surface Mount
CT30P-50T400-1 Piezoelectric  Ø30x8.2 4,000 120 18/50 Vp-p PC Pins
CT30P-30T260-1X Piezoelectric  Ø30x14 2,600 103 12/30 Vp-p PC Pins
CT31P-30W520-1 Piezoelectric  Ø31.6x8.5 5,200 120 18/30 Vp-p

incorporate almost all our
Electrical Output
Connections.
Sample Serving
Page 19
Part
  Number
Dimensions
(mm)
Resonant Frequency
(Hz)
Max Input Voltage
(Vp-p)
Material  Termination
CT09Z-30N800-1 Ø9x0.11 8,000 30 Brass Non-Terminated
CT10Z-30N420-1 10x10x0.1 4,200 30 Nickel Alloy Non-Terminated
CT12Z-30N900-1 Ø12x0.5 9,000 30 Brass Non-Terminated
CT15Z-30W410-1 Ø15x0.4 4,100 30 Brass
Wire Leaded with
Connector
CT19Z-30R360-2 Ø19.9x0.2 3,600 30 Nickel Alloy Spring
CT27Z-30N320-1 Ø27x0.3 3,200 30 Stainless Steel Non-Terminated
CT35Z-35R280-3 Ø35x0.53 2,800 35 Stainless Steel Spring
CT47Z-30W320-1 Ø47.7x0.68 3,200 30 Brass Wire Leaded
For additional Piezoelectric Elements, please visit our website at: